
1280-RES 
12/3/2004 

CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON 

RESOLUTION NO. 7118 

A RESOLUTION authorizing the City Manager or his 
designee to execute, on behalf of the City, that certain 
Amendment to the Agreement for Professional Services 
with Stafford Frey Cooper in a total contract amount not to 
exceed $150,000 to provide legal representation of the City 
in the lawsuit of Martinez-Mendez v. City of Bellevue, et al, 
USDC No. CV4-1742Z. 

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON, DOES 
RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS: 

Section 1. The City Manager or his designee is hereby authorized to execute 
on behalf of the City that certain Amendment to the Agreement for Professional 
Services with Stafford Frey Cooper in a total contract amount not to exceed 
$150,000 to provide legal representation of the City in the lawsuit of Martinez­
Mendez v. City of Bellevue, et al, USDC No. CV4-1742Z, a copy of which 
Amendment to the Agreement for Professional Services has been given Clerk's 
Receiving No. d'/~I{) . 

Passed by the City Council this--~_ day of ~~ , 2004, 
and signed in authentication of its passage this ~µ._. day of ~6..vv 
2004. 

(SEAL) 

~aM!Ml. cmmieS:MrShaii, Mayor 

Attest: 


